

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39312/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2018 in WA No. 1184/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(ASSASSEMENT) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.159451/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)WITH
SLP (C) NO. 29199/2018

Date : 19-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List all the connected matters together as per the list of matters to be furnished by learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish the list within one week.

List the matters next week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER