

ITEM NO.17 + 60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5321/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 17914/2016 14-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 34021/2016 14-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 34078/2016 14-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 37119/2016 14-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 38334/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****M/S VAZHAKKALAYIL AND CO.****Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40357/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****WITH****Diary No(s). 5027/2019 (XI-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41345/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 5160/2019 (XI-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35209/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 6466/2019 (XI-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43812/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Date : 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. G. Prakash, AOR****Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.****Mrs. Pryanka Prakash, Adv.****Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.****For Respondent(s)****UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following****O R D E R**

Issue notice on the application (s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 5031 of 2019 and connected matters, as per the list furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners being Nos. Diary No. 6328 of 2019, Diary No. 6333 of 2019, Diary No. 7636 of 2019, Diary No. 7351 of 2019, Diary No. 7915 of 2019, Diary No. 7916 of 2019, Diary No. 7631 of 2019, Diary No. 9794 of 2019, Diary No. 9798 of 2019, Diary No. 9049 of 2019, Diary No. 5160 of 2019 and 6336 of 2019.

List all these matters before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)