

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9049/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2018 in WA Nos. 749/2017, 758/2017, 790/2017, 803/2017, 853/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER (W.C. AND L.T.)ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRISSUR BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55525/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO.10365/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57342/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Pakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Registry is directed to list the present petitions on 15th July, 2019 along with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.39312 of 2018 and all other connected cases of which list will be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry within one week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

