

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 40357/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
5321/2019

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAZHAKKALAYIL AND CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.40357/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 40357/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5027/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41345/2019

IA No. 41345/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5160/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 35209/2019

IA No. 35209/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6466/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43812/2019

IA No. 43812/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr.Akhil A. Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Ranjit B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandresh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)D.No.5321/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.5 within two weeks.

Diary No. 5027/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.1 within two weeks.

Diary No. 5160/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No. 6466/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 1.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar