

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39312/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2018 in WA No. 1184/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(ASSESSMENT) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

IA No. 159451/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
WITH

[37.1] C.A. No. 5076/2015 (XVII)

[37.2] C.A. No. 6083-6085/2018 (XVII)

[37.3] SLP(C) No. 11399-11407/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 168049/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 39685/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

[37.4] SLP(C) No. 29199/2018 (XI-A)

[37.5] Diary No(s). 42539/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 167284/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.6] C.A. No. 867/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1349/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.1347/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

[37.7] DiaryNo(s). 47783/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.51951/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.51954/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.51953/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.51952/2019-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

[37.8] SLP(C) No. 4577/2019 (XI-A)

[37.9] DiaryNo(s). 5027/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 41345/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.10] Diary No(s). 5028/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 34880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.11] DiaryNo(s). 5031/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No. 32552/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.12] DiaryNo(s). 5147/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 33950/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.13] DiaryNo(s). 5152/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 30501/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.14] DiaryNo(s). 5155/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39251/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.15] Diary No(s). 5160/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 35209/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.16] Diary No(s). 5317/2019 (XI-A)
(IA 32350/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.17] Diary No(s). 5321/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No.40357/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.18] Diary No(s). 5323/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 35195/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.19] Diary No(s). 5509/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 30829/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.20] SLP(C) No. 7128-7132/2019 (XI-A)

[37.21] Diary No(s). 5564/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 48169/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.22] Diary No(s). 6328/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 46712/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.23] Diary No(s). 6333/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 47222/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.24] Diary No(s). 6336/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 46702/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.25] Diary No(s). 6466/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 43812/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.26] Diary No(s). 7351/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 46195/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.27] Diary No(s). 7631/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 52538/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.28] Diary No(s). 7636/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 46230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.29] Diary No(s). 7699/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 48038/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.30] Diary No(s). 7910/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 48524/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.31] Diary No(s). 7915/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 53921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.32] Diary No(s). 7916/2019 (XI-A)
(IA No. 52220/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.33] C.A. No. 5031/2019 (XVII)

[37.34] SLP(C) No. 7189/2019 (XI-A)

[37.35] Diary No(s). 9049/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 55525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.36] SLP(C) No. 7567/2019 (XI-A)

[37.37] T.P.(C) No. 534/2019 (XVI-A)
IA No. 44498/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

[37.38] Diary No(s). 9794/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63830/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.39] Diary No(s). 9798/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69983/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69984/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

[37.40] Diary No(s). 10365/2019 (XI-A)
IA No. 57342/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

[37.41] Diary No(s). 12148/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63712/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63713/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

[37.42] SLP(C) No. 12215/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anis Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 MR. Alok Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms. Mannat Waraich, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
 Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Swato Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Kapor, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
 Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Raichandanani, Adv.

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
MR. Akhilesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Ankit Parhar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.
Mr. TRS Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. K. N.V. Mukumda, Adv.
Mr. K. Paramaeshwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

[37.1] C.A. No. 5076/2015

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.2] C.A. No. 6083-6085/2018

It is agreed that these matters involve some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per their turn.

[37.3] SLP(C) No. 11399-11407/2018

It is agreed that these matters involve some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per their turn.

[37.6] C.A. No. 867/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.7] Diary No(s). 47783/2018

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.8] SLP(C) No. 4577/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.29] Diary No(s). 7699/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.30] Diary No(s). 7910/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.33] C.A. No(s). 5031/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.34] SLP(C) No. 7189/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.36] SLP(C) No. 7567/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.37] T.P.(C) No. 534/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37.41] Diary No(s). 12148/2019

It is agreed that this matter involves some other issue.

De-linked and to be listed as per its turn.

[37] Diary No(s).39312/2018, [37.4] SLP(C) No. 29199/2018,
 [37.5] Diary No(s).42539/2018, [37.9] Diary No(s). 5027/2019,
 [37.10] Diary No(s).5028/2019, [37.11] Diary No(s). 5031/2019,
 [37.12] Diary No(s). 5147/2019, [37.13] Diary No(s). 5152/2019,
 [37.14] Diary No(s). 5155/2019, [37.15] Diary No(s). 5160/2019,
 [37.16] Diary No(s). 5317/2019, [37.17] Diary No(s). 5321/2019,
 [37.18] Diary No(s). 5323/2019, [37.19] Diary No(s). 5509/2019,
 [37.20] SLP(C)Nos.7128-7132/2019, [37.21] Diary No(s). 5564/2019,
 [37.22] Diary No(s). 6328/2019, [37.23] Diary No(s). 6333/2019,
 [37.24] Diary No(s). 6336/2019, [37.25] Diary No(s). 6466/2019,
 [37.26] Diary No(s). 7351/2019, [37.27] Diary No(s). 7631/2019,
 [37.28] Diary No(s). 7636/2019, [37.31] Diary No(s). 7915/2019,
 [37.32] Diary No(s). 7916/2019, [37.35] Diary No(s). 9049/2019,
 [37.38] Diary No(s). 9794/2019, [37.39] Diary No(s). 9798/2019,
 [37.40] Diary No(s). 10365/2019 & [37.42] SLP(C) No. 12215/2019

List these matters after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, it is open to the parties to file additional affidavit/reply affidavit.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)

(VIDYA NEGI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER