

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30125/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2019
in WA No. 608/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.V. JOBBY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29989/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 29199 of 2018 and SLP(C) No. 39312 of
2018.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)