

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2019 in WPC No. 15626/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, STATE GOODS  
AND SERVICES TAX DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.O. POONNEN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1440/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 43922/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3097/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 44209/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1573/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 44746 of 2019

(IA No. 5162/2020-Condonation of delay in filing)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29199 of 2018 and D. No. 39312 of 2018.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

