

ITEM NO.12

VIRTUAL COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5954/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in WP(C) No. 9217/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NIRAPARA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.44629/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 21-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.29199  
of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

