

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10203/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in OTREV No. 67/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRACY THOMAS

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with Special Leave  
Petition (C) No.29199 of 2018 and other connected  
cases in the week commencing from 21<sup>st</sup> September,  
2020.

In case of any office objection, the  
Registry is directed to point out the same in the  
office report.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

