

ITEM NO.16                      Court 5 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39312/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2018 in WA No. 1184/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT) & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PVT. LTD.                      Respondent(s)

IA No. 159451/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29199/2018 (XI-A)

)

Diary No(s). 42539/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 167284/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5027/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 41345/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5028/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 34880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5031/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 32552/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5147/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 33950/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5152/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 30501/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5155/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 39251/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5160/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 35209/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5317/2019 (XI-A)

)

Diary No(s). 5321/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 40357/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5323/2019 (XI-A)

)

Diary No(s). 5509/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 30829/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 7128-7132/2019 (XI-A)

)

Diary No(s). 5564/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 48169/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6328/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46712/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6333/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 47222/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6336/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46702/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6466/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 43812/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7351/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46195/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7631/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52538/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7636/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 191549/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)  
Diary No(s). 7915/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 53921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7916/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52220/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 9049/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 55525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 9794/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 63830/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 9798/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 69983/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 69984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 10365/2019 (XI-A)

(9

IA No. 57342/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 12215/2019 (XI-A)

)

Diary No(s). 26184/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 122840/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 27591/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 124048/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 23762/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 25142/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 38991/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 176230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 28848/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29828/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29257/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29788/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29786/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29710/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29777/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 30073/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29834/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 30125/2019 (XI-A)

(.)

SLP(C) No. 29831/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1129/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29989/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1130/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 44214/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 44563/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1128/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1131/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 45966/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10203/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6772/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9073/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 1086/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 3188/2020 (XI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32272/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6150/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6767/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6532/2020 (XI-A)

Date : 30-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
  
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR  
  
Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
  
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Shakthi Chand Jaidwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR  
  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
  
Mr. R. Jawaharlal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. Santhosh P. Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Kari Venkata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi N.Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Ankit Parhar, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.  
Ms. Swastika Chakravarti, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Thyagrajan, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR  
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Alex Joseph, learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, list the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner(s) to take steps to serve the unserved respondents

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Petitioner(s) are permitted to serve advance copy of the special leave petition(s) No.10203/2020 on the respondent(s) or on the counsel engaged by the said respondent(s) before the High Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER