

ITEM NO.12+34 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24943/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2019 in WPC No. 9707/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT)  
STATE TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. SABU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132594/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132597/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 8467/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82599/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9822/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110955/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9825/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84825/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9832/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83194/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10125/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83402/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10131/2020 (XI-A)

( IA No.88546/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10144/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88591/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10317/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86089/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING..

Date : 04-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petition(s).

*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.29199 of  
2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER