

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12299/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 22101/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GASHA STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105649/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT WITH SLP(C)NO.13355/2020

Date : 25-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the list of all connected cases within one week from today.

Registry shall ensure that all cases are listed together before appropriate bench or in case any matter is not ready list alongwith office report in that regard.

List the matters on 05.02.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)