

ITEM NO.7+37

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12299/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 22101/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GASHA STEELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105649/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29199/2018 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 39312/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 159451/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 42539/2018 (XI-A)

IA No. 167284/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5027/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 41345/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5028/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 34880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5031/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 32552/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5147/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 33950/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5152/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 30501/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5155/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 39251/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5160/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 35209/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5317/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 5321/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 40357/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 5323/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 5509/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 30829/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP(C) No. 7128-7132/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 5564/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 48169/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6328/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46712/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6333/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 47222/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6336/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46702/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 6466/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 43812/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7351/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46195/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7631/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52538/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7636/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 46230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 191549/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)  
Diary No(s). 7915/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 53921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 7916/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 52220/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 9049/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 55525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 9794/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 63830/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 9798/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 69983/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 69984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 10365/2019 (XI-A)  
(9 IA No. 57342/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No. 12215/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 26184/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 122840/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
Diary No(s). 27591/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 124048/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP (C) No. 23762/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 25142/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 38991/2019 (XI-A)

IA No. 176230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)  
SLP (C) No. 28848/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29828/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29257/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29788/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29786/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29710/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29777/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 30073/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29834/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 30125/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29831/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 1129/2020 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 29989/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 1130/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 44214/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 44563/2019 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 1128/2020 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 1131/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 45966/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10203/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6772/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9073/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 1086/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 3188/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32272/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6150/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6767/2020 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6532/2020 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 8467/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82599/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9822/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110955/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9825/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84825/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9832/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83194/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10125/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83402/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10131/2020 (XI-A)

( IA No.88546/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 13355/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R..)

Diary No(s). 10144/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88591/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10317/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86089/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING..)

Diary No(s). 24943/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132594/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132597/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14114/2020 (XI-A)

( IA No.120277/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25195/2020 (XI-A)

( IA No.121615/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121616/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 652/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3419/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No(s). 12462/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106666/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT... [ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 7 I.E. SLP(C) No. 12299/2020 ] )

Date : 05-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv  
Mr. C E Unnikrishnan, Adv  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv  
Mr Mushtaq Salim, Adv  
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Azhar Asees, Adv  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv  
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv  
Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Shakthi Chand Jaidwal

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv  
Mr. K. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Adv

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv  
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv  
Mr. Anuj Garg, Adv  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR  
Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv  
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv  
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. Santosh P Abraham, Adv

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Navneet R, Adv  
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR  
Ms. Lakshmi N.Kaimal, Adv  
Mr. Biju Vigneswar, Adv  
Ms. Surabhi Santosh, Adv  
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Advocate  
Ms. Meera M, Adv

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv  
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv  
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv  
Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv  
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sriram Parakkat, AOR  
Mr. M.S Vishnu Shankar, Adv  
Ms. Athira Nair, Adv  
Mr. Parthasarathi, Adv  
Mr. Sreenath.S, Adv

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR  
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv  
Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv  
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv  
Mr. E. C. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR  
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

Diary No. 39312 of 2018 be treated as a leading case  
on future dates.

In the meantime, the petitioner to file compilation  
of relevant amendment acts with its object and reasons.  
That compilation be filed in the leading case (Diary No.  
39312 of 2018) through email and advance copy be served  
on the counsel appearing for the respective parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)