

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10321/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 8140/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VENKITACHALAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88509/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11780/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91586/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 17.08.2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters alongwith Special Leave Petition (C) No.29199 of 2018 and connected matters, if any, before the appropriate Bench.

If any matter is not ready, it be listed along with office report.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

