

ITEM NO.9 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39312/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2018 in WA No. 1184/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHOLAYIL PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

IA No. 159451/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2019

Diary No(s). 45966/2019

(IA No. 7892/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3188/2020

(IA No. 32272/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1086/2020

(IA No. 33618/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33619/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 6772/2020

SLP(C) No. 29199/2018

Diary No(s). 42539/2018

IA No. 167284/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13365-13369/2021

IA No. 41345/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 12753-12757/2021

(IA No. 49103/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 34880/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12758-12762/2021

IA No. 33950/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) No. 12743-12747/2021

IA No. 39251/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) No. 13161-13165/2021

IA No. 35209/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) No. 13380-13384/2021

SLP (C) No. 7128-7132/2019

Diary No(s). 6328/2019

IA No. 46712/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) No. 13168-13172/2021

IA No. 47222/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7351/2019

IA No. 46195/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) No. 13178-13182/2021

IA No. 52538/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP (C) No. 13173-13177/2021

IA No. 46230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 191549/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

SLP (C) No. 23762/2019

SLP (C) No. 29257/2019

SLP (C) No. 29786/2019

SLP (C) No. 29710/2019

SLP (C) No. 30125/2019

SLP (C) No. 29831/2019

SLP (C) No. 1130/2020

Diary No(s). 44563/2019

(IA No. 195738/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No. 1128/2020

SLP (C) No. 1131/2020

SLP (C) No. 10203/2020

SLP (C) No. 9073/2020

SLP (C) No. 6150/2020

SLP(C) No. 6767/2020

SLP(C) No. 6532/2020

Diary No(s). 8467/2020

(IA No. 82599/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9822/2020

(IA No. 110955/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9825/2020

(IA No. 84825/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9832/2020

(IA No. 83194/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10125/2020

(IA No. 83402/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 13355/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R..)

Diary No(s). 10144/2020

(IA No. 88591/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10317/2020

(IA No. 86089/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10321/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88509/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12299/2020

(IA No. 105649/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12462/2020

(IA No. 106666/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24943/2020

(IA No. 132594/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132597/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14114/2020

(IA No. 120277/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25195/2020

(IA No. 121615/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

IA No. 121616/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10807/2021

(IA No. 81860/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8397/2021

(IA No. 73431/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11780/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91586/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16535/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88073/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88074/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13372-13376/2021

IA No. 30501/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13183-13187/2021

IA No. 40357/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 12748-12752/2021

SLP(C) No. 13122-13126/2021

IA No. 30829/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13338-13344/2021

IA No. 48169/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 12764-12768/2021

IA No. 46702/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13156-13160/2021

IA No. 43812/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13326-13330/2021

IA No. 53921/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7916/2019

IA No. 52220/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 13130-13134/2021

IA No. 55525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 26184/2019

IA No. 122840/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 27591/2019

IA No. 124048/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
SLP(C) No. 25142/2019

Diary No(s). 38991/2019

IA No. 176230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
SLP(C) No. 29828/2019

SLP(C) No. 29788/2019

SLP(C) No. 29777/2019

SLP(C) No. 30073/2019

SLP(C) No. 29834/2019

SLP(C) No. 12731-12735/2021

IA No. 32552/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
SLP(C) No. 12736-12740/2021

IA No. 63830/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 9798/2019

IA No. 69983/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 69984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 13091-13095/2021

(IA No. 57342/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12215/2019

Diary No(s). 44214/2019

(IA No. 194034/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Divedi Sr. Adv (NP)  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR (NP)  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Arun Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.  
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M. S., AOR  
Mrs. Anu B., Adv.  
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Raju, Adv.  
Mrs. Dhanya C., Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Sri N. Muraleedharan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Shakthi Chand Jaidwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Romy, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.  
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Puneet Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR  
Mr. Biju Vigneswar, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Santosh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.  
Ms. Meera M., Adv.  
Mr. Balasubramaniam R., Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR  
Ms. Babita Want, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M. S. Ananth, Adv.  
Mr. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shine Shasidharan, Adv.  
Mr. Linto K. B., Adv.  
Dr. S. K. Bose, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta M. R., Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made by Mr. Jishnu M.L.,  
learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on the  
ground that arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

List these matters on 23.09.2021.

It is made clear that no request for further  
adjournment will be entertained, at the instance of the  
petitioner, on any count, on future dates.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)