

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28137/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2014 in WA No. 1184/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHOLAYIL PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166191/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166192/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.

Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar) is not a member.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)