

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15704/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2019 in WP(C) No. 22763/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSMT) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURABHI STEELS (P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101629/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101630/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101628/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 11977/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105127/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105128/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 01-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay in filing and refileing the special leave petition(s) as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4307/2022 (The Commercial Tax Officer Vs. S Najeem Sajeer Manzil).

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
BRANCH OFFICER